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TO: Linda Kay Birdwell
2100 Albert Broadfoot
Bonham, TX 75418

During open meeting held in Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, March 23,2010, the Eligibility and
Disciplinary Committee (hereinafter "Committee") heard the above-styled case. This case was
heard, and based on the failure of the Respondent to appear as required by 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
Ch. 213.

The Committee of the Texas Board of Nursing finds that notice of the facts or conduct
alleged to warrant disciplinary action has been provided to Respondent in accordance with Texas
Government Code § 2001.054(c) and Respondent has been given an opportunity to show compliance
with all the requirements of the Nursing Practice Act, chapter 301 of the Texas Occupations Code,
for retention of Respondent's license to practice nursing in the State of Texas. |

The Committee finds that the Formal Charges were properly initiated and filed in accordance
with section 301.458, Texas Occupations Code.

The Committee finds that after proper and timely Notice regarding the violations alleged in

the Formal Charges was given to Respondent in this matter, Respondent has failed to appear in

accordance with 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.



The Committee finds that the Board is authorized to enter a default order pursuant to Texas
Government Code § 2001.056.

The Eligibility and Disciplinary Committee, after review and due consideration, adopts the
proposed ﬁndings of fact and conclusions of law as stated in the Formal Charges which are attached
hereto and incorporated by reference for all purposes and the Staff's recommended sanction of
revocation by default. This Order will be properly served on all parties and all parties will be given
an opportunity to file a motion for rehearing (22 TEX. ADMIN.CODE § 213.2(j)). All parties have a
right to judicial review of this Order.

All proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law filed by any party not specifically
adopted herein are hereby denied.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Permanent Registered Certificate Number
581742, and Permanent Vocational Certificate Number 103680, previously issued to LINDA KAY
BIRDWELL, to practice nursing in the State of Texas be, and the same is hereby, REVOKED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Permanent Registered Certificate Number 581742, and
Permanent Vocational Certificate Number 103680, previously issued to LINDAKAY BIRDWELL,
upon receipt of this Order, be immediately delivered to the office of the Texas Board of Nﬁrsing.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable to Respondent's multi-

state privilege, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

Entered this __ 23rd day of March , 2010.
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TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

v St e

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




Re: Permanent Registered Certificate Number 581742
And Permanent Vocational Certificate Number 103680
Issued to Linda Kay Birdwell
DEFAULT ORDER -REVOKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on thea‘ﬂh:iay of N\ﬁ M /1/\ y ,20 m , atrue and correct

copy of the foregoing DEFAULT ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail via certified

mail, and addressed to the following person(s):

Linda Kay Birdwell
2100 Albert Broadfoot
Bonham, TX 75418

awg,

025Ny,

- /
BY: W %»/
KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD




In the Matter of Registered Nurse License Number 581742 § BEFORE THE

and Vocational Nurse License Number 103680 § TEXAS BOARD
issued to LINDA KAY BIRDWELL, Respondent § OF NURSING
FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceeding under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent,
LINDA KAY BIRDWELL, is a Registered Nurse holding license number 581742, which is in
voluntary surrender status at the time of this pleading, and a Vocational Nurse holding license
number 103680, which is in delinquent status at the time of this pleading. -

Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent to
Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was given opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of
this proceeding. -

CHARGE L

On or about April 4, 2000, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty to FORGING PRESCRIPTION
QUANTITY/DANGEROUS DRUG - ENHANCED (a Class A misdemeanor offense committed on
January 22, 1999), in the County Court at Law of Grayson County, Texas, under Cause No. 99-2-
558. As a result of the plea, the proceedings against Respondent were deferred without entering an
adjudication of guilt and Respondent was placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.
Additionally, Respondent was ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
302.402(a)(10), Texas Occupations Code, and Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eft.
09/01/1999), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §239.11(29)(A), and 22 TEX. ADMIN.
CODE §217.12(1)(eft. through 09/28/2004).

CHARGE IL

On or about July 13, 2001, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty to POSSESSION CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE BY FRAUD (a 2™ Degree felony offense committed on March 3, 1999), in the 336"
Judicial District Court, Fannin County, Texas, under Cause No. 19301. Asa result of the plea, the
proceedings against Respondent were deferred without entering an adjudication of guilt and
" Respondent was placed on probation for a period of five (5) years. Additionally, Respondent was
ordered to pay a fine and court costs. C

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
302.402(a)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/2001), and Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/1999), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §239.1 1(28) and
22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)(eff. through 09/28/2004).



CHARGE III.

On or about April 4, 2000, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty to FORGING PRESCRIPTION
QUANTITY/DANGEROUS DRUG - ENHANCED (a Class A misdemeanor offense committed on
June 7, 1999), in the County Court at Law of Grayson County, Texas, under Cause No. 99-1-1137.
As a result of the plea, the proceedings against Respondent were deferred without entering an
adjudication of guilt and Respondent was placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.
Additionally, Respondent was ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
302.402(a)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/2001), and Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/1999), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§239.11(7)&(29)(A), and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)&(21)(eff. through 09/28/2004).

CHARGE 1V.

On or about April 4, 2000, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty to POSSESSION CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE BY FRAUD, SCHEDULE V (a Class A misdemeanor offense committed on June
30, 1999), in the County Court at Law of Grayson County, Texas, under Cause No. 99-1-1365. As
a result of the plea, the proceedings against Respondent were deferred without entering an
adjudication of guilt and Respondent was placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.
Additionally, Respondent was ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
302.402(a)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/2001), and Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/1999), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §239.11(28), and
22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)(eff. through 09/28/2004).

CHARGE V.

On or about August 10,2001, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty and was convicted of THEFT 50-
500 (a Class B misdemeanor offense committed on March 22, 2001), in the County Court at Law
No. 2, Grayson County, Texas, under Cause No. 2001-1-527. As a result of the conviction,
Respondent was sentenced to confinement in the Grayson County Jail for a period of three (3) days.
Additionally, Respondent was ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
302.402(a)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/2001), Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas
Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/1999), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §239.11(29)(A),
and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1)(eff. through 09/28/2004).
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CHARGE VL

On or about March 12, 2004, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty and was convicted of EVADING
ARREST/DETENTION W/VEH (a State Jail felony offense committed on November 24, 2003,
reduced to the lesser Class B misdemeanor offense of EVADING ARREST-DTN), in the County
Court of Fannin County, Texas, under Cause No. 39492. As a result of the conviction, Respondent
was sentenced to confinement in the Fannin County Jail for a period of thirty (30) days.
Additionally, Respondent was ordered to pay a fine and court costs.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eff. 02/01/2004), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN.
CODE §239.11(29)(A)(eff. through 09/28/2004), and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.12(1 )(eff.
through 09/28/2004).

CHARGE VIL

On or about January 11, 2008, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty and was convicted of
CRIMINAL TRESPASS (a Class B misdemeanor offense committed on June 10, 2007), in the
County Court of Fannin County, Texas, under Cause No. 43334, As a result of the conviction,
Respondent was sentenced to confinement in the Fannin County Jail for a period of thirty (30) days;
however, the imposition of sentence of confinement was suspended, and Respondent was placed on
probation for a period of twelve (12) months. Additionally, Respondent was ordered to pay court
costs. On or about July 17, 2008, a Motion to Revoke Community Supervision was filed. On
December 30, 2008, an Order Modifying Conditions of Community Supervision was entered,
extending Respondent’s community supervision for a period of one (1) year from the original
expiration date of January 10, 2009, with a modified expiration date January 9,2010.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code(eff. 09/01/2007), and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN.
CODE §217.12(13)(eff. 09/28/2004).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of
up to revocation of Respondent’s license to practice nursing in the State of Texas pursuant to the
Board's rules, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §§ 213.27 - 213.33. Additionally, staff will seek to impose on
Respondent the administrative costs of the proceeding pursuant to § 301.461, TEX.OcC. CODEANN.

The cost of proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by the Board to the State
Office of Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or other Board counsel for
legal and investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses, reproduction of records,
Board staff time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at least one thousand two
hundred dollars ($1200.00).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.state.tx.us.
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NOTICE IS GIVEN that to the extent applicable, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely
on Adopted Disciplinary Guidelines for Criminal Conduct and on Adopted Disciplinary Sanction
Policies for Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use
Disorder, and Fraud, Theft & Deception, which can be found at the Board's website,
www.bon.state.tx.us.

NOTICE IS GIVEN that, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely on the Disciplinary
Matrix, which can be found at www.bon.state.tx.us/disciplinaryaction/discp-matrix.html.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that Respondent's past disciplinary history, as set out below and
described in the Order which is attached and incorporated by reference as part of these charges, will
be offered in support of the disposition recommended by staff: Agreed Order dated May 22, 2000.

Filed this _zs #Z __ day of (Mﬂ; ,20_ 7o .

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

Sl Yoo

J arﬁe;s) W. Johnston, General Counsel
Board Certified - Administrative Law
Texas Board of Legal Specialization
State Bar No. 10838300

Jena Renee Koslan Abel, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24036103

Robert Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 50511847

John F. Legris, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 00785533

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
333 Guadalupe, Tower III, Suite 460
Austin, Texas 78701
P: (512) 305-6824
F: (512) 305-8101 or (512)305-7401

Attachments:  Order of the Board dated May 22, 2000
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BEFORE THE BOARD OF NURSE EXAMINERS
FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

**#***********************#********************

In the Matter of License Number 581742 § AGREED
issued to LINDA KAY CAMILLO § ORDER
| An investigation by the Board produced evidence indicating that LINDA KAY

CAMILLO, hereinafter referred to as Respondent, License Nuniber 581742, may have violated
Article 4525(b)(8) & (9), Revised Civil Statutes of Texas, as amended.

An informal conference was held on March 7, 2000, at the office of the Board of
Nurse Examiners, in accordance with Section 301.464, Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent was not in attendance, but participated in the conference via telephone.
Respondent was represented by David Zedler, Attorney at Law. In attendance were Katherine A.
Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director; Sandra Owen, MN, RN, Director of Professional Nursing;
James W. Johnston, Assistant General Counsel; Anthony L. Diggs, MSCJ, Director, Enforcement

Division; and Noemi Leal, Senior Investigator.

FINDINGS OF FACT

L. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived notice and hearing, and consented to the entry of this Order.
3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in Texas.
4, Respondent received an Associate Degree in Nursing from Grayson County College,

Denison, Texas in May 1992. Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing in
the State of Texas on August 31, 1992,

581742:003 _ . El5vs
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5. Respondent's professional employment history includes:
1985 to 1992 LVN

1992 to 1997 Staff Nurse/RN
Wilson N. Jones Memorial Hospital
Sherman, Texas

1/98 to 10/98 -Staff Nurse
Renal Treatment Center
Sherman, Texas

12/98 to 5/99 Staff Nurse/Agency
Pro Touch Nurses
Richardson, Texas

5/99 to 6/99 Staff Nurse/Agency
Nurses Stat., Inc.
Dallas, Texas

7/99 to Present Not employed in nursing

6. At the time of the incident in findings of fact number seven (7) through ten (10), Respondent
was employed as a staff nurse with Wilson N. Jones Memorial Hospital, Sherman, Texas and
had been in this position for approximately four (4) years.

7. Respondent, while employed with Wilson N. Jones Memorial Hospital, Sherman, Texas,
during August 1996 and September 1996, signed out Lortab on the Controlled Substance
Record for patients but failed to document or failed to accurately document the
administration of Lortab in the patients' medication administration record. Respondent's
conduct was likely to injure patients in that subsequent care givers would rely on her
documentation to further medicate the patients which could result in an overdose.

8. Respondent, while employed with the aforementioned facility, during August 1996 and
September 1996, misappropriated Lortab belonging to the facility and the patients.
Respondent's conduct defrauded the facility and the patients of the cost of the Lortab.

9. Respondent, while employed with the aforementioned facility, during August 1996 and
September 1996, engaged in the intemperate use of Lortab (hydrocodone). On September
6, 1996, Respondent produced a specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for
Propoxyphene and Hydrocodone. Possession of Propoxyphene and Hydrocodone is
prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act).
The use of Propoxyphene and Hydrocodone by a Registered Nurse, while subject to call or
duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in the
patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and
appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing
the patient in potential danger.

581742:003 -2- El5vs



10.

11

12.

13.

14

Respondent, while employed with the aforementioned facility, on or about December 13,
1996, engaged in the intemperate use of Hydrocodone and Propoxyphenc. Respondent
produced a specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for Hydrocodone and
Propoxyphene, Possession of Propoxyphene and Hydrocodone is prohibited by Chapter
481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act). The use of
Propoxyphene and Hydrocodone by a Registered Nurse, while subject to call or duty, could
impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in the patient's
condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and appropriate
assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing the patient in
potential danger.

Respondent, while employed with Total Renal Care, Sherman, Texas, on or about September
30, 1998, engaged in the intemperate use of Lortab (hydrocodone). Respondent produced
a specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for Hydrocodone. Possession of
Hydrocodone is prohibited by Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled
Substances Act). The use of Hydrocodone by a Registered Nurse, while subject to call or
duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes in the
patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and
appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing
the patient in potential danger.

Respondent, while employed with Nurses Stat, Inc., Dallas, Texas and working at Camelot
Care Center of Lewisville, Lewisville, Texas, on or about June 27, 1999, signed out
Hydrocodone 5/500 mg, two (2) tabs at 11:50 a.m. on the Controlled Drug Record, for
patient R.T. while the patient was out on pass. Respondent's conduct defrauded the patient
of the cost of the medication.

Respondent, while employed with Nurses Stat, Inc., Dallas, Texas and working at Camelot
Care Center of Lewisville, Lewisville, Texas, on or about June 27, 1999, altered the
medication count of Hydrocodone on the Controlled Drug Record, for patient B.M..
Respondent's conduct deceived the pharmacy and placed them in violation of Chapter 481
of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act).

Respondent, while employed with Nurses Stat, Inc., Dallas, Texas and working at Camelot -

Care Center of Lewisville, Lewisville, Texas, on or about June 27, 1999, misappropriated

Hydrocodone belonging to the aforementioned facility and the patients thereof.

Respondent's conduct defrauded the facility and patients of the cost of the Hydrocodone.
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15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

Respondent, while employed with Nurses Stat, Inc., Dallas, Texas and working at Camelot
Care Center of Lewisville, Lewisville, Texas, on or about June 27, 1999, engaged in the
intemperate use of Hydrocodone, Hydromorphone and Methadone. Respondent produced
a specimen for a drug screen which resulted positive for Hydrocodone, Hydromorphone and
Methadone. -Possession of Hydrocodone, Hydromorphone and Methadone is prohibited
by Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act). The use
of Hydrocodone, Hydromorphone and Methadone by a Registered Nurse, while subject to
call or duty, could impair the nurse's ability to recognize subtle signs, symptoms or changes
in the patient's condition, and could impair the nurse's ability to make rational, accurate, and
appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding patient care, thereby placing
the patient in potential danger. |

On or about January 22, 1999, Respondent passed an unauthorized telephonic prescription
for Hydrocodone. Respondent was indicted for possession of a controlled substance through
use of a fraudulent telephonically communicated prescription, namely Hydrocodone in
Grayson County, Texas. Respondent’s conduct deceived the pharmacy and constitutes a
violation of Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act).

On or about June 3, 1999, Respondent was arrested for possession of controlled substances
by fraud in Fannin County Texas, cause number 19301. Respondent passed a forged
prescriptions for Lorcet. Respondent’s conduct deceived the pharmacy and constitutes a
violation of Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act).

On or about June 7, 1999, Respondent passed a forged prescription for Lortab. Respondent
was indicted for possession of a controlled substance through use of a fraudulent
prescription, namely Lortab in Grayson County, Texas. Respondent’s conduct deceived the
pharmacy and constitutes a violation of Chapter 481 of the Texas Health & Safety Code
(Controlled Substances Act).

On or about June 30, 1999, Respondent passed an unauthorized telephonic prescription for
Hydrocodone. Respondent was indicted for possession of a controlled substance through
use of a fraudulent telephonically communicated prescription, namely Hydrocodone in the
County Court at Law No. 1, Grayson County, Texas, cause no. 99-1-1365. Respondent’s
conduct deceived the pharmacy and constitutes a violation of Chapter 481 of the Texas
Health & Safety Code (Controlled Substances Act).

The Board policy implementing Rule 213.29 in effect on the date of this Agreed Order
provides discretion by the Executive Director for consideration of conditional reinstatement
after proof of twelve (12) consecutive months of abstinence fromalcohol and drugs followed
by licensure limitations/stipulations and/or peer assistance program participation,

The Board finds that there exists serious risks to public health and safety as a result of
impaired nursing care due to intemperate use of controlled substances or chemical

dependency.



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.45 1-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter,

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Article 4525(b)(8) & (9), TEX.
REV. CIV. STAT. ANN., and 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §217.13(1), (5) & (15).

4, The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301 .452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against License Number 581742, heretofore issued to
LINDA KAY CAMILLO, including revocation of Respondent's professional license to
practice nursing in the State of Texas.

5. Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

6. Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for
reinstatement of licensure.

7. Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301.452(b), Texas
‘ Occupations Code and 22 TAC21 3.26-29, and any amendments thereofin effect at the time
of the reinstatement.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, that the voluntary surrender of
License Number 581742, heretofore issued to LINDA KAY CAMILLO to practice professional
nursing in the State of Texas, is accepted by the Board of Nurse Examiners. In connection with this

acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditions:

1. RESPONDENT SHALL immediately deliver the wallet-size license,
heretofore issued to Linda Kay Camillo, to the office of the Board of Nurse

Examiners.

2. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice professional nursing, use the title
"registered nurse” or the abbreviation "RN" or wear any insignia identifying
herself as a registered nurse or use any designation which, directly or
indirectly, would lead any person to believe that RESPONDENT is a
registered nurse during the period in which the license is surrendered.

-5-




RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until:
one (1) year has elapsed from the date of this Order; and, RESPONDENT
has obtained objective, verifiable proof of twelve (12) consecutive months
of sobriety immediately preceding the petition.

Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then
existing requirements for relicensure.

BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

Tunderstand that [ have the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
T have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violations alleged herein. By my signature
on this Order, ] agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said
Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. I waive judicial review of this Order. I
understand that this Order becomes final when accepted by the Executive Director at which time the

terms of this Order become effective and a copy will be mailed to me.

Signed this __}(,» day of 00 g b; ~ ,2000.

Sf, - .

A KAY CAMILIDO, Respondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this % day of %795( , 2000.

SEAL ( 5&4’ A4 C“%ww'f« g-%m

Notary Public \L and for the State of \Zé/cw

éﬁ_f@“&«& ROSE-MARGARET HAYDEN

% MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
June 16, 2003

Approved as to form and sibstancg.

‘David Zedler, Attdmey r Respondent

Signed this [{24ay of ﬂ? &2, — , 2000.




WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Board of Nurse Examiners for the
State of Texas does hereby accept the voluntary surrender of nursing License Number 581742,

previously issued to LINDA KAY CAMILLO.

Effective this _22™ day of _May _, 2000.

7
Lt (D
Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board




